 Position indicator with signal input for 1 axis
 Suitable for conventional rotary and linear encoder and
for incremental and absolute ELGO measuring systems
 Adjustable reference value, tool offset and saw blade width
 LCD display with 7 digits, sign and measurement unit
 2 programmable digital control inputs
 Power down memory
SERIES Z25

         A  A  A  -  B B  B   - C
Order reference:
For orders, please use the following order code:
Technical specifications:
 C
 B
SN-Number
000 =  Standard version
001 =  1. customized version
002 =  2. customized version
Power supply
 024 =  24 VDC
Signal Input
0 = A/B, 24 VDC encoder supply
  and 24 V-HTL levels (PNP)
2 = A/A’, B/B’, Z/Z’, 24 VDC encoder supply
  and 5 V-TTL levels (PNP)
5 = ELGO EMAX absolute linear encoder (RS422)
 A
For example:
Z25 -  0 0 0  -  0 2 4  -  0
           A A A -  B B B  -  C
Z25 ELGO Standard with 24 VDC and HTL signal input (A, B).
Dimensions:
Your order:
Z25  - _  _  _  -  _  _  _   -  _
         A  A  A  -  B B  B   -  C
Z25-000 - Single Axis Position Indicator with 24 VDC power supply
Mechanical Data
Housing norm panel housing
Housing material ABS plastic, black
Housing dimensions
(W x H)
72 x 48 mm (without seal)
74 x 50 mm (wit seal)
Panel cut out (W x H) 68 x 45 mm
Keyboard foil with short stroke keys
Installation depth 27 mm (without connectors)
Electrical Data
Display 7 digit LCD (digit height: 14 mm)
with sign and measurement units
Perspective 12 o'clock
Measurement units mm, m, Inch, RPM or °
Accuracy ± 1 digit
Power supply voltage 24 VDC  ± 20 %
Current consumption 25 mA (without measuring system)
Encoder supply 24 VDC
Load by encoder / measur-
ing system
max. 300 mA
Signal inputs HTL, TTL or RS422 (order designation)
Signal channels A,B resp. A, A', B, B', Z, Z' or
RxD+, RxD-
Maximum input frequency 80 kHz
External inputs 2 control inputs (24 V, PNP)
Connections pluggable screw terminals and 9 pin
(female) D-SUB (only RS422, TTL)
Power down memory FRAM
Environmental conditions
Operating temperature 0 … +50° C
Storage temperature -20 … +80° C
Humidity max. 80 %, non-condensing
Protection class (front)
IP54 (installed state, with seal)
IP43 (installed state, without seal)
Protection class  (rear) IP40
Document number: 799000560
Document name: Z25-000-FL-E_19-17
Subject to modifications - © 2017
ELGO Electronic GmbH & Co. KG
ELGO Electronic GmbH & Co. KG
Measuring | Positioning | Control
Carl - Benz - Str. 1, D-78239 Rielasingen